
Registered Dietitians Nutritionists (RDNs)
Below is a list of registered dietitians working in the areas of pediatric nutrition and weight management in Northeast Florida. For more 
help finding a dietitian in your area, visit www.EatRight.org and use the “Find an Expert” option. Also found through “Find an Expert” 
feature on the AND website.  
 
Michelle Lynch, MSH, RDN	 St. Vincent’s Mobile Health Outreach Ministry
	 2591 Oak St., Jacksonville, FL 32204 
	 904.308.7577
	 michelle.lynch@jaxhealth.com 

Jenifer Ross, MS, RD, LDN	 Preferred Nutrition Services
	 2380 3rd St. S., Ste. 2, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 
	 904.270.1234
	 jen@preferrednutrition.org 
	 www.preferrednutrition.org/ 
	 Accepts insurance

Elizabeth Lagasse, MHS, RDN, LD/N	 Lagasse Nutrition Therapy
	 PO Box 785, St. Augustine, FL 32085
	 St. Augustine, FL 32085 
	 904.803.6344
	 lagassenutritiontherapy@gmail.com 
	 www.lizlagassenutrition.com/

Kerri Napoleon, RDN, CSSD, LD/N	 Private Practice
	 Riverside Area
	 904.525.3447
	 knapoleonrd@aol.com

YMCA of Florida’s First Coast	

     Sara Glenn, MEd	 St. Johns, Duval, Clay, Baker & Nassau counties
	 904.265.1804 
	 sglenn@firstcoastymca.org 

     Kelly Schooley, RDN, LD/N, CLC	 kschooley@FirstCoastYMCA.org

     Michele Manzie, RD	 mmanzie@FirstCoastYMCA.org

Linda Lockett Brown, ABD, RDN, LD/N, CLC	 151 College Drive, Suite 6, Orange Park, FL 32065
	 904.276.8050
	 lbrown@cinetnutrition.com
	 www.cinetnutrition.com
	 Accepts insurance

Ana Forte, RDN, LD/N	 Atlantic Speech Therapy
	 Offices on the Southside, Atlantic Beach, & Ponte Vedra Beach
	 904.652.5408

Program provided by:

Department of Nutrition and Dietetics



	 www.Atlanticspeech.com/nutritiontherapy 

Tyree Williams, RD, LD/N	 Pearl Nutrition Services
	 5322 – 24 N. Pearl Street, Jacksonville, FL 32208
	 904.253.2534 (direct line)
	 tyree.williams@flhealth.gov

Kelim Sturm, RDN, LD, CLC	 Pearl Nutrition Services
	 5322 – 24 N. Pearl Street, Jacksonville, FL 32208

Marilyn Panganiban, LD/N 	 Wesconnett Health Center 
	 5150 Timuquana Road, Jacksonville, FL 32210
	 904.253.2359 (direct line)	
	 904.253.1120 (main line)
	 904.253.2508 (fax)
	 marilyn.panganiban@flhealth.gov

Lindsey Sowders, RDN, LD, CLC	 Emerald Tiger Nutrition Center
	 3225 University Blvd South, Jacksonville, FL 32207
	 904.253.2003 (direct) 
	 lindsey.sowders@flhealth.gov

Denitza Mladenova, RDN, LD, CLC	 South Jacksonville Health Center & Women’s Health Center
	 4131 University Blvd S. #18, Jacksonville, FL 32207
	 904.253.2118 (direct line)
	 904.253.1220 (main line)
	 904.448.4753 (fax)
	 denitza.mladenova@flhealth.gov

Kenice Taylor, RDN, LD 	 South Jacksonville Family Health Care Center – Pediatric Services 
	 1736 University Blvd. S., Jacksonville, FL 32207
	 904.253.2013 (direct line)
	 904.253.1100 (main line)
	 904.727.6548 (fax)
	 kenice.taylor@flhealth.gov

Sierra Fonorow, RDN, LD 	 Mayport Beaches
	 1522 Penman Road
	 904.253.2957 (direct line)
	 904.253.2555 (main line)
	 904.270.2559 (fax)

Daniyel Macomber, RDN, LD,	 Certified Diabetes Educator 
	 HERAP Nutritionist
	� A New Deal/ Diabetes Program - Diabetes Classes and  

     Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 904.253.1800 (main line)
	 904.253.2639 (direct line)
	 daniyel.macomber@flhealth.gov

Mary Parke, RDN, LD/N, CLC	 Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 Florida Department of Health, Duval County
	 900 University Blvd., N., Suite 606, Jacksonville, FL 32211
	 904.253.1758 (direct line) 
	 mary.parke@flhealth.gov



Irmatine Bealyer	 Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 Florida Department of Health, Duval County
	 900 University Blvd, N., Jacksonville, FL 32211 
	 904.253.2351 (direct line)
	 irmatine.bealyer@flhealth.gov

Erica Mason, RDN, LD	 Senior Public Health Nutritionist 
	 New Deal-Diabetes Program
	 900 University Boulevard N., Suite 606, Jacksonville, Florida 32211
	 904.253.2211 (direct line)
	 erica.mason@flhealth.gov

Krystal Graham, RDN, LD	 Nutrition Educator
	 Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 Florida Department of Health, Duval County
	 3225 University Boulevard South, Jacksonville, Florida 32207
	 krystal.graham@flhealth.gov        

Sahara Soliman, RDN, LD	 Nutrition Educator
	 Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 Florida Department of Health, Duval County
	 3225 University Boulevard South, Jacksonville, Florida 32207
	 sahara.soliman@flhealth.gov

Megan Brancato, RDN, LD	 Nutrition Educator
	 Nutrition & Chronic Disease Prevention
	 Florida Department of Health, Duval County
	 5322 North Pearl Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32208
	 megan.brancato@flhealth.gov


